
AS PERFORMANCE NORTH of ENGLAND TARMACADAM RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

1 CHRISTMAS STAGES 6 KINGDOM STAGES

2 JACK FROST STAGES 7 TYNESIDE STAGES

3 GRANT CONSTRUCTION STAGES 8 PENDRAGON STAGES

4 DCC STAGES 9 CHEVIOT STAGES RALLY

5 NHMC WARCOP STAGES

Pos    Name              Club            Car        1 2 3 4 5  Total

DRIVERS - OVERALL

1 Gordon Morrison     Dunfermline  Subaru Impreza 15 14 1  j31 1 62

2 Jo Cunningham       Northallerton Vauxhall Corsa 14  j29 14 1   - 58

3 Rob Snowden         Malton       Ford Escort    13 12   -   -  j31 56

4 Michael Harbour     East Ayshire Citroen C2R2    -   - 11  j27 11 49

5 Stevie Irwin        Darlington   Vauxhall Nova  9 13 13 1 13 49

6 Lee Hastings        East Ayshire Subaru Impreza  -   -  j31   - 14 45

7 Iain Wilson         Kirby Lonsdal Ford Escort Mk2  -   -  j29   - 15 44

8 Gary Laverick       Whickham     Ford Puma      10 10   -  j19 1 40

9 Ed Todd             Durham       Ford Escort    2 8   -  j25 4 39

10 Barry Lindsay       Spadeadam    Peugeot 106    11 16   -   - 12 39

11 Terry Clarke        Whickham     Ford Escort    16 2  j19   -   - 37

12 Adam Hanner         Border Ecosse Peugeot 205     - 6 8  j21 1 36

13 Nigel Harkness      Spadeadam    Vauxhall Corsa  - 2 5  j23   - 30

14 George Auld         Dunfermline  Ford Escort     -   -   -  j29   - 29

15 Stephen Bethwaite   West Cumbria Vauxhall Nova   - 2 7   -  j17 26

16 Karl Knox           Whickham     Vauxhall Nova  7 7  j 1 8 1 24

17 Ross Mcfadzean      East Ayshire Subaru Impreza  -   -  j17   -   - 17

18 Mark Thompson       Northallerton Peugeot 206     - 3 6   - 8 17

19 Mick Thomas         Northallerton Ford Escort    8   -   -   - 7 15

20 Cameron Craig       Border Ecosse Peugeot 205     -   - 4 9   - 13

21 David Longfellow    Alwoodley    Subaru Impreza 12   -   -   -   - 12

22 Chris McCallum      East Ayshire Ford Escort Mk2  -   - 12   -   - 12

23 Nik Artley          Beverley     Escort Cosworth  - 11   -   -   - 11

24 Mark Burton         Durham       Ford Fiesta XR2 6 5   -   -   - 11

25 Julian Hope         Two Peaks    Mitsubishi Evo7  -   -   -   - 10 10

26 Ben Wilson          Northallerton Citroen Ax     1 9   -   -   - 10

27 Tom Pearson         Wigton       Ford Escort    4 2 2 1 1 10

28 Joel Simpson        West Cumbria Nissan Micra   2   -   -   - 6 8

29 Peter Ellerby       Ripon        Morris Mini    5 2   -   -   - 7

30 Colin Butler        Darlington   Renault Clio    -   -   -   - 5 5

31 John Nicholson      Durham       Ford Escort     - 4   -   -   - 4

32 Chris Rock          Ripon        Mini Cooper S  2 2   -   -   - 4

33 Jack Morton         Whickham     Suzuki Swift   3   -   -   -   - 3

34 Andrew Grimstone    Durham       Honda Civic     -   - 3   -   - 3

35 Kenny Moore         Coltness     Hillman Avenger  - 1 1   - 1 3

36 Steven Davies       Tynemouth    Renault Clio   2   -   -   -   - 2

37 Sian Beaty          West Cumbria Ford Ka         - 2   -   -   - 2

  = Drew Barker         Border Ecosse Citroen C2      - 2   -   -   - 2

  = Lewis Davies        Tynemouth    Renault Clio    - 2   -   -   - 2

40 Josh Simpson        York         Ford Fiesta ST 1   -   -   -   - 1

41 Graham Malthouse    Alnwick      Mitsubishi Evo6  - 1   -   -   - 1
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CO-DRIVERS - OVERALL

1 Marc Fowler         Bolton le Moo                14  j29 14 1   - 58

2 Ian Middleton       Northallerton                11 13 13 1 13 51

3 Ian Macdougall      East Ayshire                 -   - 11  j29 10 50

4 Shona Hale          Hawick                      4 2  j17 13 11 47

5 Chris Williams      Kirby Lonsdal                 -   -  j29   - 15 44

6 Richard Stewart     Dunfermline                  -   - 12  j31   - 43

7 Phil Kenny          Whickham                    12 11 6 10 1 40

8 Ann Forster         West Cumbria                10 5 7   -  j17 39

9 Wayne Wood          Border Ecosse                 - 8 8  j21 1 38

10 Ronald Roughead     Whickham                    16 2  j19   -   - 37

11 Andy Brown          Durham                      13 12 3   - 6 34

12 Steve McNulty       York                         - 16   -  j17   - 33

13 Mark Fisher         West Cumbria                 -   -   -   -  j31 31

14 Helen Harkness      Spadeadam                    - 3 5  j23   - 31

15 Calum Macpherson    Dunfermline                 15 14 1   -  j 1 31

16 Cole Hastings       Solway                       -   - 16   - 14 30

17 Jamie Hope          Berwick                      -   -   -  j27   - 27

18 Sam Coleman         Whitby                       - 9  j 1 7 1 18

19 Zoe Wright          Durham                      8 7   -   -   - 15

20 Caroline Lodge      Spadeadam                    -   -   -   - 12 12

21 Ewan Lees           Border Ecosse                 -   - 4 8   - 12

22 Jim Stairs          Wigton                      6 2 2 1 1 12

23 Kevin Wilson        Northallerton                1 10   -   -   - 11

24 Ben Anderson        Clitheroe                   7 4   -   -   - 11

25 Ewan Tindall        Whickham                    9   -   -   -   - 9

26 Bruce Lindsay       Ripon                        -   -   -   - 8 8

27 Richard Wardle      Malton                      5 1 1   - 1 8

28 Stjohn Dykes        Northallerton                 -   -   -   - 7 7

29 Thomas Bruce        Darlington                   - 6   -   -   - 6

30 Phill Rock          Ripon                       3 2   -   -   - 5

31 Lewis Davies        Tynemouth                   2   -   -   -   - 2

32 Steven Davies       Tynemouth                    - 2   -   -   - 2

  = Julianne Antrobus   West Cumbria                 - 2   -   -   - 2

34 David Malthouse     Alnwick                      - 1   -   -   - 1

DRIVERS - Class 1 - up to and including 1400cc

1 Jo Cunningham       Northallerton Vauxhall Corsa 9  j17 9 1   - 36

2 Stephen Bethwaite   West Cumbria Vauxhall Nova   - 5 7   -  j17 29

3 Cameron Craig       Border Ecosse Peugeot 205     -   - 5 9   - 14

4 Peter Ellerby       Ripon        Morris Mini    7 4   -   -   - 11

5 Joel Simpson        West Cumbria Nissan Micra   4   -   -   - 7 11

6 Ben Wilson          Northallerton Citroen Ax     1 7   -   -   - 8

7 Jack Morton         Whickham     Suzuki Swift   5   -   -   -   - 5

8 Chris Rock          Ripon        Mini Cooper S  3 2   -   -   - 5

9 Sian Beaty          West Cumbria Ford Ka         - 3   -   -   - 3

CO-DRIVERS - Class 1 - up to and including 1400cc

1 Marc Fowler         Bolton le Moo                9  j17 9 1   - 36

2 Ann Forster         West Cumbria                7 5 7   -  j17 36

3 Ewan Lees           Border Ecosse                 -   - 5 9   - 14

4 Ben Anderson        Clitheroe                   5 4   -   -   - 9

5 Kevin Wilson        Northallerton                1 7   -   -   - 8

6 Bruce Lindsay       Ripon                        -   -   -   - 7 7

7 Phill Rock          Ripon                       4 2   -   -   - 6

8 Julianne Antrobus   West Cumbria                 - 3   -   -   - 3
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DRIVERS - Class 2 - 1401 to 1600cc

1 Stevie Irwin        Darlington   Vauxhall Nova  5 9 9 1 9 33

2 Michael Harbour     East Ayshire Citroen C2R2    -   - 7  j17 5 29

3 Gary Laverick       Whickham     Ford Puma      7 7   -  j 7 1 22

4 Nigel Harkness      Spadeadam    Vauxhall Corsa  - 2 4  j13   - 19

5 Adam Hanner         Border Ecosse Peugeot 205     - 4 5  j 9 1 19

6 Barry Lindsay       Spadeadam    Peugeot 106    9   -   -   - 7 16

7 Karl Knox           Whickham     Vauxhall Nova  4 5  j 1 3 1 14

8 Mark Burton         Durham       Ford Fiesta XR2 3 3   -   -   - 6

9 Drew Barker         Border Ecosse Citroen C2      - 2   -   -   - 2

CO-DRIVERS - Class 2 - 1401 to 1600cc

1 Ian Middleton       Northallerton                7 9 9 1 9 35

2 Ian Macdougall      East Ayshire                 -   - 7  j17 5 29

3 Phil Kenny          Whickham                    9 7   - 3 1 20

4 Wayne Wood          Border Ecosse                 - 4 5  j 7 1 17

5 Helen Harkness      Spadeadam                    - 2 4  j 9   - 15

6 Shona Hale          Hawick                       - 2  j - 7   - 9

7 Sam Coleman         Whitby                       - 5  j 1 2 1 9

8 Caroline Lodge      Spadeadam                    -   -   -   - 7 7

9 Zoe Wright          Durham                      4 3   -   -   - 7

10 Ewan Tindall        Whickham                    5   -   -   -   - 5

DRIVERS - Class 3 - 1601 to 2000cc

1 Ed Todd             Durham       Ford Escort    5 9   -  j13 4 31

2 Mark Thompson       Northallerton Peugeot 206     - 5 7   - 9 21

3 George Auld         Dunfermline  Ford Escort     -   -   -  j17   - 17

4 Tom Pearson         Wigton       Ford Escort    7 4 4 1 1 17

5 Mick Thomas         Northallerton Ford Escort    9   -   -   - 7 16

6 Chris McCallum      East Ayshire Ford Escort Mk2  -   - 9   -   - 9

7 John Nicholson      Durham       Ford Escort     - 7   -   -   - 7

8 Andrew Grimstone    Durham       Honda Civic     -   - 5   -   - 5

9 Colin Butler        Darlington   Renault Clio    -   -   -   - 5 5

10 Steven Davies       Tynemouth    Renault Clio   4   -   -   -   - 4

11 Lewis Davies        Tynemouth    Renault Clio    - 3   -   -   - 3

12 Kenny Moore         Coltness     Hillman Avenger  - 1 1   - 1 3

13 Josh Simpson        York         Ford Fiesta ST 1   -   -   -   - 1

CO-DRIVERS - Class 3 - 1601 to 2000cc

1 Richard Stewart     Dunfermline                  -   - 9  j17   - 26

2 Jim Stairs          Wigton                      9 7 4 1 1 22

3 Jamie Hope          Berwick                      -   -   -  j13   - 13

4 Andy Brown          Durham                       -   - 5   - 7 12

5 Thomas Bruce        Darlington                   - 9   -   -   - 9

6 Stjohn Dykes        Northallerton                 -   -   -   - 9 9

7 Shona Hale          Hawick                      7   -  j -   -   - 7

8 Phil Kenny          Whickham                     -   - 7   -   - 7

9 Lewis Davies        Tynemouth                   5   -   -   -   - 5

10 Steven Davies       Tynemouth                    - 5   -   -   - 5

11 Richard Wardle      Malton                       - 1 1   - 1 3

DRIVERS - Class 4 - 2001 and over excluding class 5 cars

1 Rob Snowden         Malton       Ford Escort    7 9   -   -  j17 33

2 Terry Clarke        Whickham     Ford Escort    9 7  j13   -   - 29

3 Iain Wilson         Kirby Lonsdal Ford Escort Mk2  -   -  j17   - 7 24
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CO-DRIVERS - Class 4 - 2001 and over excluding class 5 cars

1 Ronald Roughead     Whickham                    9 7  j13   -   - 29

2 Chris Williams      Kirby Lonsdal                 -   -  j17   - 7 24

3 Mark Fisher         West Cumbria                 -   -   -   -  j17 17

4 Andy Brown          Durham                      7 9   -   -   - 16

5 Shona Hale          Hawick                       -   -  j -   - 5 5

DRIVERS - Class 5 - turbocharged 4x4 and Metro 6R4

1 Gordon Morrison     Dunfermline  Subaru Impreza 9 7 1  j17 1 35

2 Lee Hastings        East Ayshire Subaru Impreza  -   -  j17   - 9 26

3 Ross Mcfadzean      East Ayshire Subaru Impreza  -   -  j13   -   - 13

4 Barry Lindsay       Spadeadam    Peugeot 106     - 9   -   -   - 9

5 David Longfellow    Alwoodley    Subaru Impreza 7   -   -   -   - 7

6 Julian Hope         Two Peaks    Mitsubishi Evo7  -   -   -   - 7 7

7 Nik Artley          Beverley     Escort Cosworth  - 5   -   -   - 5

8 Graham Malthouse    Alnwick      Mitsubishi Evo6  - 1   -   -   - 1

CO-DRIVERS - Class 5 - turbocharged 4x4 and Metro 6R4

1 Steve McNulty       York                         - 9   -  j17   - 26

2 Calum Macpherson    Dunfermline                 9 7 1   -  j 1 18

3 Cole Hastings       Solway                       -   - 9   - 9 18

4 Shona Hale          Hawick                       -   -  j13   -   - 13

5 Richard Wardle      Malton                      7   -   -   -   - 7

6 David Malthouse     Alnwick                      - 1   -   -   - 1

j = Joker played

INTER-CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

Whickham 190

East Ayshire 173

Northallerton 169

Dunfermline 165

Spadeadam 112

West Cumbria 108

Durham 106

Border Ecosse 101

Kirby Lonsdale 88

Malton 64

Darlington 60

Bolton le Moors 58

Hawick 47

York 34

Solway 30

Berwick 27

Ripon 24

Wigton 22

Whitby 18

Alwoodley 12

Beverley 11

Clitheroe 11

Two Peaks 10

Tynemouth 8

Coltness 3

Alnwick 2

Results issued 03-04-2018

North East Rally Services
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